- 2010

AAR DIVISION CHAMPIONS

C.A.S.L. Awards Banquet
July 27, 2010

@ Dover Township Community Center




Dear Swimmers and Parents,

We have shared a wonderful season this summer. The dedication and hard work paid off for our
swimmers. The pay offs came with developing new skills, achieving best times and attaining
goals! DAAC had 49 participants in the AAA Divisional meet with 3 relay and 5 individual
champions! Also, there were 30 participants in the All-Star meet with 2 relay and 2 individual
champions. Finally, 18 of the All-Star participants qualified for the Mid-Cap Meet It has surely
been “a season to celebrate”!

Our record of 4-1-0 is surely something to be proud of. Our one loss was to South:
away by just 33points. The AAA Division was well balanced and quite competitive this ear
Congratulations to all swimmers for all of your accomplishments and thank you for* you rhard
work and dedication to the sport of swimming. We also hope you had as much fun as we did

along the way!

Thanks to parents, family and friends for all of your help, Volunteer Work and support. We all
know that by everyone pitching in and helping, our progra nruns efﬁci‘éntly and smoothly.

it practice times. Watch for
| out for the team. It is through your efforts
ion that nurtures the development of our

We will begin practice again on Monday, Septembe ZOth at re
the DAAC flyer at your school! Please bring:a
that we continue to grow and prosper as an brgap'
children in many positive ways! '

Sincerely,

CoachJ

And Coaches, Drew‘Becké ‘Hai

h Harris, Chuck Richards, Angie Pequignot and Tina
Swords ‘

- Meet Results

526 Spring Grove Swim Club 448
546 Aquatic Club of West Shore 429

520 Bobcat Swim Club 276
DAAC 481 South Middleton Swim Club 514
DAAC 555 West Shore YMCA 273

AAA CHAMPIONS! 4-1-0



2010 CAPITAL AREA SWIM LEAGUE
MAJOR AWARD WINNERS

MOST IMPROVED | HIGH POINT
GIRL BOY AGE GROUP GIRL BOY
Emily Webb Tyler Staub 8 & Under Tesia Thomas Jud Pequignot
Kalyn Lash Jarod Smith 9&10 Ann-Marie Long Kieren McKeen
Abigail Leto Evan McDaniel 11 &12 Emily mum:_&:m Jacob Spangler
Summer Dacheux ooﬂwwwwhm: 13&14 Aniella Janosky Ben Spangler
>,m:_m< Barley Dan Bollinger 15-18 O:zmz:m Janosky Justin Adams
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Dover Area Aquatic Club
"Committed To Excellence
High Point Report
CASL All-Star Meet 2010 25-Jul-10 [Ageup: 6/1/2010] SC Meters
Dover Area Aquatic CLub [DAAC-MA] Coach: Richard Janosky
POINTS 1st 2nd 3rd NAME Age/Yr GRP/SUB TEAM
1 166.50 14 Aniella Janosky 14 GO DAAC~MA
2 153.50 10 4 2 Christina Janosky 18 HS/SE DAAC-MA
3 150.00 11 2 Tesia Thomas 7 RED DAAC-MA
4 142.50 8 5 2 Courtney Dacheux 17 HS DAAC-MA
5 140.50 3 10 Summer Dacheux 14 GO DAAC-MA
6 139.50 9 2 Nicole Smith 13 WH DAAC-MA
7 137.00 3 10 2 Ann-Marie Long 9 RED DAAC-MA
8 136.00 9 2 1 Madeline Hetrick 10 RED DAAC-MA
9 129.50 4 5 4 Bree Link 15 GO DAAC-MA
10 125.00 6 5 1 Gianna Krinock 8 RED DAAC-MA
10 125.00 6 5 1 Benjamin Spangler 13 GO DAAC-MA
11 123.00 6 3 1 Grace Beilerschmitt 9 RED DAAC-MA
12 122.50 8 5 Jacob Spangler 11 WH DAAC-MA
13 118.00 6 5 2 Emily Spaulding 12 WH DAAC-MA
14 117.00 6 6 3 Kieran McKee 9 RED DAAC-MA
15 116.00 4 9 1 Hunter Link 13 GO DAAC-MA
16 113.00 4 2 3 Alexandria Aspey 13 GO DAAC~MA
17 112.00 9 1 2 Scott Becker 14 GO DAAC-MA
18 98.00 6 2 3 Jarod Smith 10 WH DAAC-MA
19 96.50 1 2 4 Kalyn Lash 9 RED DAAC-MA
20 93.50 6 7 Kyra Shoemaker 12 WH DAAC-MA
21 92.50 2 4 1 Marisa Krinock 10 WH DAAC-MA
21 92.50 4 3 4 Cameron Aspey 11 WH DAAC-MA
21 92.50 6 1 Trent Corcovelos 11 RED DAAC-MA
22 89.00 6 3 Justin Adams 18 HS DAAC-MA
23 87.50 1 5 2 Hadley Swartz 15 GO DAAC-MA
24 84.50 2 4 Sophie Stambaugh 9 RED DAAC-MA
25 78.50 1 2 Shea Beierschmitt 13 WH DAAC-MA
26 78.00 4 2 1 Jacob Kaufman 15 " GO DAAC-MA
27 76.00 1 6 4 Zachary Leto 10 WH DAAC-MA
28 65.00 3 Mikala Arnold 10 RED DAAC-MA
29 61.50 1 2 Evan McDaniel 11 GO DAAC-MA
30 60.00 4 Emily Webb 8 RED DAAC-MA
31 54.50 2 5  Haleigh Shipley 11 WH DAAC-MA
32 54.00 1 1 Kiersten Shelton 11 WH DAAC-MA
33 51.50 1 1 Abigail Leto 12 GO DAAC~-MA
33 51.50 3 1 Ashley Barley 16 RED DAAC-MA
34 51.00 1 3 Dani Gingrich 9 RED DAAC-MA
35 48.00 4 4 1 Jud Pequignot 8 RED DAAC-MA
35 48.00 3 8 Keegan Counterman 14 GO DAAC-MA
36 41.00 1 2 Bailey Shelton 8 RED DAAC~MA
37 40.00 2 Bridget Palm 10 WH DAAC-MA
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Dover Area Aquatic Club
"Committed To Excellence"
High Point Report
CASL All-Star Meet 2010 25-Jul-10 [Ageup: 6/1/2010] SC Meters
Dover Area Aquatic CLub [DAAC-MA] Coach: Richard Janosky
POINTS 1st 2nd  3rd NAME Age/Yr GRP/SUB TEAM

38 39.00 1 1 Alexis Soto 13 G DAAC-MA
39 34.50 2 4 Daniel Bollinger 15 GO DAAC~MA
40 34.00 2 2 2 Dallas Sutton 15 DAAC-MA
41 33.00 2 1 2 Jakub Becker 9 RED DAAC-MA
42 30.00 1 1 3 Tyler Staub 6 RED DAAC-MA
42 30.00 4 1 Mia Becker 14 GO DAAC-MA
43 29.50 1 5 Kevin Rigby 13 GO DAAC-MA
44 28.00 1 4 Caitlin Mendel 14 WH DAAC-MA
45 27.50 Lauren Elicker 13 GO DAAC~-MA
46 26.00 1 Abigail Anderson 7 RED DAAC-MA
47 21.00 1 1 Michael Hetrick 5 RED DAAC-MA
48 20.50 1 Morgan Staub 13 GO DAAC-MA
48 20.50 Jahna Alleyne 13 GO DAAC-MA
49 20.00 1 2 1 David Patterson 8 ~ RED DAAC-MA
50 19.50 1 Allyson Swords 11 WH DAAC-MA
51 18.50 2 Anna Becker 11 RED DAAC-MA
52 18.00 1 Libby Bunker 8 RED DAAC-MA
52 18.00 3 Dakota Taylor 17 GO DAAC-MA
53 15.50 1 Lilly Einsig 10 RED DAAC-MA
54 14.50 Breeann Garver 9 RED DAAC~MA
55 14.00 1 1 1 Scott Tilley 17 /SE DAAC-MA
55 14.00 1 Claudia Bollinger 12 GO DAAC-MA
56 12.50 1 1 Samantha Heilman 13 GO DAAC-MA
57 12.00 Brooklyn Link 7 RED DAAC-MA
58 8.00 Emma Sheridan 5 RED DAAC-MA
59 7.00 1 Olivia Smith 8 RED . DAAC-MA
59 7.00 1 Emma Pequignot 6 RED DAAC-MA
60 6.00 Mackenzie Patterson 11 WH DAAC-MA
60 6.00 Hannah Lacks 10 WH DAAC-MA
61l 5.50 Paisley Corcovelos 13 WH DAAC-MA
62 5.00 Joel Behr 16 HS DAAC-MA
63 4.50 Trinity Thomas 9 DAAC-MA
64 1.00 Grayson Raffensberger 10 WH DAAC~-MA
64 1.00 Kamryn Stambaugh 11 WH DAAC-MA
64 1.00 Cadin Jacobs 9 WH DAAC-MA
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Dover Area Aquatic Club
"Committed To Excellence"

RECORDS Team Records
Yards-Girls

8§& U 25 Free 14.81 1-Jan-93 Erin Boyd
50 Free 32.55 1-Jan-91 Abby Schaeberle
25 Back 18.37 5-Jan-91 Erin Taylor
25 Breast 18.33 1-Jan-91 Abby Schaeberle
25 Fly 16.50 5-Jan-83 Kelly Gross
100 IM 1:19.52 10-Dec-04 Aniella Janosky
9-10 50 Free 28.99 11-Feb-06 Aniella F. Janosky
100 Free 1:02.38 6-Jan-07 Aniella F. Janosky
50 Back 33.29 1-Jan-93 Abby Schaeberle
50 Breast 39.75 1-Jan-90 Michelie Hoover
50 Fly 31.73 16-Dec-06 Aniella Janosky
100 IM 1:11.25 1-Jan-93 Abby Schaeberle
11-12 50 Free 26.21 12-Jul-08 Aniella F. Janosky
100 Free 57.94 7-Feb-09 Nicole Smith
50 Back 30.55 31-Jan-09 Nicole Smith
50 Breast 34.91 1-Jan-86 Carrie Matson
50 Fly 28.36 12-Jul-08 Aniella F. Janosky
100 IM 1:06.19 28-Jun-08 Aniella F. Janosky
13-14 50 Free 25.50 1-Jan-88 Beth Lloyd
100 Free 56.25 17-Jan-09 Aniella F. Janosky
200 Free 2:03.71 16-Jan-10 Aniella F. Janosky
50 Back 30.15 10-Feb-96 Quinn Miller
100 Back 1:04.87 1-Jan-96 Quinn Miller
50 Breast 33.91 1-Feb-99 Danielle Spangler
100 Breast 1:13.23 1-Jan-88 Carrie Matson
50 Fly 28.19 13-Jun-09 Aniella F. Janosky
100 Fly 1:01.86 7-Feb-09 Aniella F. Janosky
100 ™ 1:04.12 11-Jul-09 Aniella F. Janosky
200 IM 2:19.23 14-Feb-10 Aniella F. Janosky
15-18 50 Free 24.40 25-Feb-91 Sarah Duttera
100 Free 56.48 7-Feb-09 Christina E. Janosky
200 Free 2:09.64 11-Dec-04 Haley Miller
50 Back 29.05 5-Jan-99 Erin Taylor
100 Back 1:04.49 7-Feb-09 Christy Cashman
50 Breast 32.72 5-Jan-91 Sarah Duttera
100 Breast 1:13.44 2-Feb-06 Sarah Evans
50 Fly 27.42 5-Jan-91 Sarah Duttera
100 Fly 1:04.03 18-Jun-05 Haley Miller
100 IM 1:06.44 28-Jun-08 Christina E. Janosky

200 IM 2:27.74 15-Jan-05 Haley Miller
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Dover Area Aquatic Club
"Committed To Excellence"
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1:14.44
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2:07.28
28.05
1:04.07
29.45
1:06.94
27.48
1:01.57
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2:23.78
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50.17
1:56.40
27.37
57.56
29.62
1:08.74
25.57
56.69
1:00.38
2:12.78

RECORDS Team Records

1-Jul-98
1-Jun-98
9-Jul-05
1-Jan-91
1-Feb-98
1-Jun-98

1-Jan-90
5-Jan-90
10-Feb-07
1-Jan-90
2-Feb-02
1-Jan-90

1-Jan-89
15-Feb-04
15-Feb-04
1-Jan-96
15-Feb-04
18-Jan-04

1-Jan-90
5-Jan-90
1-Dec-98
12-Jun-04
9-Dec-00
1-Jan-95
1-Jan-88
30-Jul-05
11-Feb-06
9-Jul-05
1-Nov-97

23-Jun-07
5-Jan-91
2-Feb-08
11-Jul-09
2-Feb-05
1-Jul-99
31-Jan-09
20-Jun-09
31-Jan-09
27-Jun-09
15-Jan-05

Yards-Boys

Richard Janosky
Richard Janosky
Erik Peckmann
Joe Hoover
Richard Janosky
Richard Janosky

Aaron Hoffman
Aaron Hoffman
Erik Peckman
Aaron Hoffman
Stephen Cashman
Aaron Hoffman

Joe Collins

Eric Naylor

Eric Naylor
Adam Spangler
Stephen Cashman
Eric Naylor

Joe Collins

Joe Collins
Travis Hoffman
Eric M. Naylor
Ryan Taylor
Jared Bubb
Jared Bubb
Andrew Woods
Stephen Cashman
Andy Woods
Adam Spangler

Richard Janosky
Joe Collins
Richard Janosky
Andrew J. Woods
Eric Naylor
Adam Spangler
Andrew J. Woods
Andrew J .Woods
Andrew J. Woods
Andrew J. Woods
Richard Janosky



Licensed To: DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB

8& U

9-10

11-12

13-14

15-18

Dover Area Aquatic Club
"Committed To Excellence"

7/27/2010 Page

25
25
25
25

50
100
50
50
50
100

50
100
50
50
50
100

50
100
50
50
50
100

50
100
50
50
50
100

Free
Back
Breast
Fly

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
M

16.32
20.16
25.29
18.82

32.18
1:12.13
41.84
45.77
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1:25.95

28.90
1:04.33
33.86
39.28
30.92
1:11.54

28.03
1:05.23
33.06
38.09
30.66
1:13.99

28.96
1:03.07
31.62
36.55
31.31
1:12.70

RECORDS Team Records

25-Jul-04
22-Jul-07
22-Jul-00
22-Jul-07

23-Jul-06
23-Jul-06
24-Jun-06
24-Jun-06
23-Jul-06
24-Jun-06

14-Jun-08
14-Jun-08
6-Jun-09
1-Jul-99
20-Jul-08
20-Jul-08

19-Jul-09
6-Jun-09
24-Jul-04
24-Jul-05
19-Jul-09
26-Jun-04

18-Jul-09
19-Jul-08
18-Jul-98
22-Jul-00
24-Jul-05
25-Jul-04

SC Meters-Girls

Aniella F. Janosky
Courtney Harnish
Abbie Greenfield
Courtney Harnish

Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky

Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky
Nicole Smith
Sarah Lanphier
Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky

Aniella F. Janosky
Aniella F. Janosky
Haley R. Miller
Sarah Evans
Aniella F. Janosky
Haley Miller

Courtney E. Dacheux
Christina E. Janosky
Erin Taylor

Danielle Spangler
Haley Miller

Dessie Henning

lv
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Dover Area Aquatic Club
"Committed To Excellence"
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Fly
M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
M

Free
Free
Back
Breast
Fly
IM

16.30
20.69
25.50
18.92

33.62
1:18.16
40.84
48.78
39.91
1:34.46

31.72
1:08.15
37.67
42.88
35.51
1:23.86

28.95
1:04.55
30.92
33.15
30.56
1:12.43

25.75
57.20
29.48
32.24
27.95
1:05.63

RECORDS Team Records

20-Jul-08
24-Jul-05
20-Jul-08
20-Jul-08

23-Jul-00
23-Jul-00
21-Jul-07
18-Jul-09
23-Jul-00
16-Jun-07

6-Jul-02
21-Jul-02
20-Jul-08
19-Jul-09
20-Jul-02
13-Jul-02

23-Jul-00
26-Jun-04
24-Jul-04
19-Jul-98
23-Jul-05
16-Jul-05

23-Jul-05
23-Jul-05
19-Jul-09
22-Jul-00
18-Jul-09
23-Jul-00

SC Meters-Boys

Alec K. Peckmann
Erik H. Peckmann
Alec K. Peckmann
Alec K. Peckmann

Richard Janosky
Richard Janosky
Erik H. Peckmann
Jake Spangler
Richard Janosky
Erik H. Peckmann

Richard J. Janosky
Richard J. Janosky
Erik H. Peckmann
Ben Spangler

Richard J. Janosky
Richard J. Janosky

Ross Spangler
Eric M. Naylor
Eric M. Naylor
Travis Hoffman
Andy Woods
Andy Woods

Jeremy M. Naylor
Jeremy Naylor
Andrew J. Woods
Adam Spangler
Andrew J. Woods
Adam Spangler
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